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42/1
43
43
45
46
47
48
49
49/2
51
51

10 km - Ewige Bestenliste LT Hemsbach

Name Vorname

Albrecht Bernd
Lilla Joachim
Ripp Helmut
Schlaak Holm
Ricker Pascal
Meixner Dieter
Friebe Wolfgang
Ganter Bernd
Muntermann Klaus
Kohl Johannes
Komar Ewald
Kruse Jens
Gartner Dieter
Hoéller Hans
Eppelmann Bernd
Weber Franz
Willnecker Adolf
Domke Wolfgang
Dyrtz Andreas
Randt Christoph
Bopp Gerold
Weber Otto

Hege Frank
Boesler Dirk
HauBer Oliver
Schulz Roland
Ebel Endrik jun.
Schmitt Jirgen
Ohrmundt Thilo
Jarke Lothar

NaB Sven

Kleber Johannes
Kruse Jochen
Lang Christian
Schmidt-Eul Martin
Ro6Bling Gerd
Lombardo Giovanni
Held Reinhard
Hartelt Manfred
Behres Rainer
Dittrich Joachim
Wylcans Laurence
Basel Daniel
Reinemunth Armin
Hohmeyer Jirgen
Link Stephan
Ebel Endrik sen.
Gron Hans

Mainz Joachim
Drogies Helga
Ploss Michael
Wilhelm Dieter

Jahrgang Lauf/Jahr

1941
1960
1958
1935
1973
1943
1955
1956
1969
1963
1950
1954
1951
1951

1946
1939
1948
1971
1954
1951
1964
1966
1943
1972
1954
1966
1958
1967
1945
1974
1952
1966
1968
1967
1942
1976
1956

1943
1952
1962
1952
1967
1952

1942
1966
1961
1957
1963
1951

Worms 86
Lorsch 00
Worms 86
Maxdorf 84
Lorsch 04
Karlsruhe 88
Mhm-Rheinau 98
Maxdorf 90
Lorsch 09
Weinheim 09
Lu-Friesenheim 93
Hoérdt 93
Maxdorf 89
Onsbach 84
Sinzheim 84
Maxdorf 86
Maxdorf 89
Maikammer 92
Heiloronn 16
Hofheim 01
Durlach 92
Lorsch 97
Hittenfeld 91
Mhm-Rheinau 89
Hemsbach 15
Lorsch 04
Onsbach 84
Huttenfeld 91
Weinheim 08
Onsbach 84

St. Leon-Rot 98
Hemsbach 95
Hemsbach 06
Hemsbach 17
St. Leon-Rot 84
Maxdorf 88
Oftersheim 06
Lorsch 06
Hemsbach 95
NuBloch 91
Eisenberg 07
Mhm-Rheinau 09
Hemsbach 94
Seligenstadt 89
Lorsch 03
Hemsbach 93
St. Leon-Rot 84
Lorsch 06
Hittenfeld 91
Mbhm-Rheinau 97
Ladenburg 01
Maxdorf 93

Zeit [min]

33:41

34:07
34:38
35:06
35:21

35:26
35:41

35:46
36:03
36:06
36:09
36:25
36:27
36:29
36:43
36:45
36:46
36:54
36:57
36:59
37:04
37:11

37:22
37:32
37:37
37:51

37:56
37:57
38:02
38:18
38:22
38:24
38:27
38:29
38:32
38:43
38:43
38:52
38:53
38:58
39:12
39:21
39:25
39:25
39:29
39:31

39:40
39:45
39:46
39:46
39:48
39:48



53
54
55
56
56
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73/3
73/3
75
76
77
78
79
79
81
82
83
84
85
86
87/5
88
89/6
90/7
91/8
92/9
93
94/10
95
95
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104/ 11
105
106
107
108

Kempf Gilnter
Wylcans Michael
Schmitt Roland
Gerards Richard
Ruths Manuel
Pauli Dietmar
Ro6th Rainer

Psik Markus
Schmidt Michael
Denck Manfred
Baaden Jirgen
Borris Richard
Raus Sebastian
Merschhemke Ansgar
Samba Silas
Becker Steven
Schumann Gerald
Kopp Bernd
Reinhuber Ludwig
Lein Manfred
Getrost Brigitte
Hochlenert Angela
Schmitt Karl-Peter
Wilhelm Jochen
Sommer Manfred

Romanowski Alexander

Scheib Karl
Hilkert Kurt

Rengel-Dominguez Juan-Antonio

Eckstein Raik

Ferré Nicolas
Falkenstein Gerhard
Leibach Markus
Lotz Giinter
R6Bling Simone
Florig Stefan
Reppermund Anke
Alter Julia
Peterson Cecilia
Fendrich Susanne
Ernst Holger
Biirner Petra

Vélz Manfred
Wenzler Fritz-Norbert
Gohring Heinz
Yaman Senol
Busse Eberhard
Stdcker Herbert
Schneider Andreas
Gordillo Carlos
Ehrenberger Dieter
Jarke Irmgard
Schumann Steffen
Faust Christian

Nies Frank

Heppert Kai

1958
1959
1958
1963
1986
1960
1945
1977
1962
1942
1951

1967
1982
1965
1991

1980
1958
1965
1940
1952
1953
1967
1949
1982
1938
1972
1950
1950
1971

1974
1984
1948
1961

1956
1971

1970
1972
1963
1968
1967
1968

1951
1946
1973

1955

1965
1961
1951
1984
1965
1994
1971

Maxdorf 87

St. Leon-Rot 05
Huttenfeld 90
Hemsbach 07
Hockenheim 09
Lorsch 06
Kirchheim i.d. Pf. 94
Hemsbach 10
Hofheim-Wallau 04
St. Leon-Rot 93
Mhm-Boehringer 88
Griesheim 01
Rheinzabern 13
Hemsbach 11
Lampertheim 16
Weinheim 05

St. Leon-Rot 96
Hemsbach 07
Worms 88
Hemsbach 91
Worms 87
Mhm-Sandhofen 13
Maxdorf 92

St. Leon-Rot 14
Worms 87
Weinheim 07
Hemsbach 93
Hemsbach 94
Maxdorf 13
Hockenheim 03
Viernheim 03
Hattenfeld 94
Hemsbach 92

St. Leon-Rot 92
Hemsbach 97
Hemsbach 92
Weinheim 10
Hiittenfeld 94
Hemsbach 95
Mutterstadt 06
Bahlertal 10
Lorsch 04
Huttenfeld 92

Rot am See 97
Eppelheim 02
Weinheim 10
Mhm-Rheinau 85
Hemsbach 05
Schifferstadt 86
Mhm-Sandhofen 03
Wallau 00
Mhm-Boehringer 86
Lorsch 97
Mhm-Sandhofen 09
Hemsbach 94
Hemsbach 16

39:50
39:57
39:59
40:01

40:01

40:04
40:09
40:18
40:22
40:29
40:31

40:32
40:42
40:52
41:09
41:15
41:18
41:24
41:31

41:41

41:50
41:50
41:52
41:54
41:55
41:58
41:59
41:59
42:05
42:11

42:20
42:24
42:27
42:30
42:31
42:32
42:35
42:45
42:46
42:47
42:49
42:50
42:59
42:59
43:01

43:06
43:13
43:23
43:24
43:28
43:33
43:39
43:43
43:47
43:50
43:54



109
110
111/12
112
113
113/ 13
115
116
116/ 14
118
119
119
121
122
123
124
125
126/ 15
127
128
129/ 16
130/ 17
131
132
133/18
134
135
136
137
138/ 19
139
139
139/20
142 /21
142 /21
144 /23
145/24
146 /25
147 /26
148 /27
149
149 /28
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158 /29
159
160/ 30
161
162
163
164

Képpler Heinz
Brossart Adam
Arnold Claudia
Kortyka Joachim
Bopp Maurice
R6Bling Erika
Daniel Lukas
Scholz Ingolf
Linse Stephanie
Pflasterer Klaus
Gehrmann Matthias
Nowotny Wolfgang
Kunz Bernhard
Thurner Alois
Kinzel Karl
Blimmel Uwe
Albrecht Christian
Wattendorf Sigrid
Barth Meinrad
Hilkert Ernst
Kolbeck Elsbeth
Linse Nina

Lukas Daniel
Odenwalder Peter
Hilkert Irene

Bueb Roland
Vakalopoulos Matthias
Hoffmann Thomas
Ehret Klaus
Weigele Marion
Link Manfred
SchiiBler Ulrich
Davidowicz Petra
Caspar Andrea
Karg Nicole
Ollhoff Stefanie
Kempf Iris

Kunz Karina
Leipf Helge
Bessinger Ingid
Kreuzer Horst
Feistl Gabriele
Tlshaus Jérg
Getrost Werner
Becks Christian
Weber Achim
Grittner Franz
Sauter Peter
Hertinger Bernhard
Baumbusch-Kellner Andrea
Dannemann Martin
Gerards Marion
Friedrich Peter
Liebe Uwe
Schulmeyer Thomas
Guetzkow Horst

1950
1978
1966
1955
1978
1944
1966
1965
1967
1958
1952

1952
1946

1954
1957
1952
1950
1940
1988
1966
1957
1955

1989
1966
1957
1967
1946

1958
1969
1962
1969
1960
1967
1949
1951
1926
1961
1978
1949
1975
1972
1939

1955
1964
1955
1970
1962

1975

Hemsbach 97
Hemsbach 10
Lorsch 15

Hemsbach 91
Mhm-Boehringer 89
St. Leon-Rot 84
Lorsch 09
Riilzheim 10
Weinheim 00
Morfelden 94
Dielheim 86
Sinzheim 84
Httenfeld 95
Hemsbach 91
Hemsbach 17
Lorsch 10
Maxdorf 99
Feudenheim 97
Maxdorf 88
Mhm-Boehringer 89
Weinheim 10
Onsbach 84
Schriesheim 04
Hemsbach 91
Hemsbach 08
Hittenfeld 11
Schifferstdt 99
Hemsbach 91
Lorsch 03
Mhm-Sandhofen 04
Maxdorf 87
Lorsch 09
Hofheim 96
Bensheim 07
Griesheim 00
Maxdorf 88
Hemsbach 96
Hiittenfeld 96
St. Leon-Rot 04
Lu-Friesenheim 89
Lorsch 07
Hockenheim 09
St. Leon-Rot 84
Haltern am See 10
St. Leon-Rot 83
Lampertheim 90
Schifferstadt 86
Hockenheim 00
Griesheim 04
Hittenfeld 91
Weinheim 06
Rheinzabern 12
Schifferstadt
Hemsbach 98
Hemsbach 93

43:55
44:00
44:11
44:20
44:21

44:21
44:25
44:29
44:29
44:52
44:58
44:58
45:01

45:03
45:.07
45:08
45:17
45:18
45:20
45:22
45:28
45:34
45:35
45:39
45:44
45:48
45:49
45:52
46:04
46:06
46:08
46:08
46:08
46:22
46:22
46:28
46:33
46:41
46:42
46:46
46:52
46:52
46:54
46:56
46:57
47:05
47:11

47:20
47:25
47:27
47:36
47:40
47:50
48:12
48:14
48:17



165/ 31
166/ 32
167
168
168 /33
170
171
172/ 34
173/35
174
175
176/ 36
177 /37
178/ 38
179
180
181
182/ 39
183
184 /40
185/ 41
186
187
188
189/42
190
191
192/43
193 /44
194/ 45
195/ 46
196
197
198
199
200
201
202/ 47
203 /48
204
205/49
206 /50
207 / 51
207/ 51
209 /53
210/ 54
211
212/ 55
213
214 /56
215/ 57
216 /58
217 /59
218/60
219
220/ 61

Bopp Doris
Kirchmann Andrea
Hilkert Wolfgang
Leib Sebastian
Hesse Katrin
Weber Heinz
Becker Tino
Kremser Christel
Wilhelm Steffi
Walther Hans-Jlrgen
Jakob Stefan
Mayfield Ursula
Loyer Nadia
Schmidt Ute

Klohr Michael
Rainer Ernst
Schmitt Karl-Peter
Jost Inge

Vogel Achim

Horak Martina
Finn Karin

Berndt Eric

RUhl Wolfgang
Krymowki Werner
Stirmann Erika
Kellner Roland
Neidhardt Rudi
Scheib Elke
Hilkert Inge

Ehret Nadia

Baar Annika

Lang David

Weiss Thomas
Waldschmidt Andreas
Meinhold Glnter
Blume Fritz
Cholewa Christian
Hohmeyer Christine
Reinhuber Marianne
Jalich Thomas
Hertinger Andrea
Dittrich Jutta
Weber Lucia

Neue Britta
Bourass Malika
van der Beeck Tanja
Palme Hans-Peter
Képpler Grit
Schafer Dirk

Bueb Inge

Karalus Petra
Nowotny Sigrid
Schliebner Erika
Kohl Jaqueline
Mink Gerhard

Riihl Lidia

1954
1958
1947
1984
1968
1937
1985
1956
1980
1943
1962
1957
1957
1959
1964

1949
1956

1963
1959
1973
1954
1946
1961
1957
1947
1957
1962
1979
1974
1999
1964

1950
1951
1960
1955
1942

1962
1960
1948
1978
1972
1971

1954

1961

1938
1960
1953
1955

Hérdt 93
Weinheim 13
Hemsbach 91
Weinheim 13
Hemsbach 11
Hemsbach 91
Schriesheim 10
Hockenheim 03
Weinheim 09
Hemsbach 93
Mhm-Rheinau 97
Rheinzabern 09
Griesheim 99
Hemsbach 00
Hemsbach 15
Hemsbach 91
Heppenheim 04
Mhm-Boehringer 86
Mhm-Feudenheim 12
Weinheim 07
Lorsch 00
Httenfeld 13
Lampertheim 06
Weinheim 03
Hiittenfeld 02
Schriesheim 04
Weinheim 08
Hemsbach 94
Hiittenfeld 90
Herxheim 02
Weinheim 08
Hemsbach 17
Wéssingen 10
Hemsbach 08
Herdingen 90
Hemsbach 00
Hemsbach 04
Hemsbach 99
Mhm-Kaéfertal 89
Lampertheim 93
Hiittenfeld 03
Heppenheim 04
Mhm-Boehringer 86
Schriesheim 05
Hemsbach 16
Hemsbach 16
Hemsbach 93
St. Leon-Rot 00
Lampertheim 93
Hemsbach 08
Maxdorf 10
Dielheim 86
Lampertheim 90
Hemsbach 07
Lorsch 09
Weinheim 09

48:17
48:22
48:23
48:25
48:25
48:29
48:35
48:43
48:46
48:50
48:57
49:01
49:03
49:04
49:08
49:09
49:16
49:28
49:33
49:36
49:37
49:38
49:44
49:48
49:55
50:02
50:04
50:05
50:17
50:19
50:21
50:29
50:47
50:50
50:53
50:53
51.08
51:23
51:28
51:43
51:46
51:57
52:12
52:12
52:23
52:34
53:21

53:23
53:35
54:15
54:38
55:40
56:13
56:17
56:22
56:27



221

222

223

224

225/62
226 /63
227/ 64
228/ 65
229 /66
230/ 67
231/68
232/69
233/70
234/71

Progler Thomas
Stirmann Uwe
Schmidt Radiger
Rebel Frank
Béttcher Manuela
Schatz Anne-Marie
Zimmer-Odenwailder Claudia
Kirchner Anja
Leitner Uschi
Kortyka Sara
Willnecker Annegret
Ebel Hilde
Ohrmundt Petra
Schnier Heike

1956

1969
1967

1960
1966
1960
1991
1943
1943
1965
1963

Friedberg 12
Eberbach 16
Hemsbach 91
Weinheim 17
Griesheim 01
Kaltenkichen 12
Hemsbach 14
Hemsbach 05
Hemsbach 08

Miinchen 85
Schifferstadt 85
Hemsbach 13
Wallau 08

02.07.2017

56:37
56:52
57:13
57:36
57:53
58:04
58:27
59:20
59:26
59:29
59:55
61:18
63:37
72:01



